PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAR SHADES LIMITED	05/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAR SHADES HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	1-4 ENTERPRISE PLACE, BURMA ROAD
City:	BLIDWORTH, MANSFIELD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG21 ORT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7393041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: patents@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN
Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOVE00 MASTER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. CERNOTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-05-28_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=2015-05-28_SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=2015-05-28_SignedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503355967 REEL: 035861 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

					701 B					
THIS	ASSIGNMENT	is	made	the		day	of	May	201	5

BETWEEN:

CAR SHADES LIMITED, a company registered in England and Wales under No 06806823 and having its registered office address at 22-26 Nottingham Road, Stapleford, NOTTINGHAM NG9 8AA, and formerly having a place of business at Unit 7A, Long Stoop Way, Crown Farm Industrial Park, MANSFIELD, NG19 0FG ("the Assignor");

AND

CAR SHADES HOLDINGS LIMITED, a company registered in England and Wales under No 09591661 and havings its registered office address at 1-4 Enterprise Place, Burma Road, Blidworth, MANSFIELD NG21 0RT ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man of the patents short particulars of which are set forth in Schedule 1 hereto ("the UK Patents").
- (B) The Assignor is the registered Assignee of the United States Patent short particulars whereof are set forth in Schedule 2 hereto ("the US Patent").
- (C) The Vendor is the registered proprietor in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man of the Trade Mark short particulars whereof are set forth in the Schedule 2 hereto ("the Trade Mark").
- (D) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee its rights in the UK Patents, the US Patent and the Trade Mark for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of the sum of five pounds sterling (£5.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL right, title and interest in the UK Patents and the US Patent, and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights and ALL the property, right, title and interest in the Trade Mark including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER with the right of the Purchaser to market the said goods in the same distinctive get-up as the Vendor has hitherto done TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

· 1 ·

PATENT REEL: 035861 FRAME: 0202 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment the day and year first above written

Signed for and on	
behalf of the Assignor.	
Position:	
	- PIRECTOR
In the presence of:	A
Witness name:	THEBROAUS FRAIST FONTERNES
Witness address:	
Witness occupation:	14 SI/BERT WMY FINGHIRMSTERD WOLLNIGHTH, BERKS, RG4044
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee:	D. Ross
Position:	
	DIRECTOR
In the presence of:	
Witness name:	THEODORUS FONTERNEL
Witness address:	14 GILBERT WAY, FINCHAMPSTRAD, R940 4HJ
Witness occupation:	Pale Carl

Schedule 1: the UK Patents:

Patent Number	Date	Title
GB2404177	29 January 2004	A sunblind
GB2426964	29 January 2004	A sunblind

Schedule 2: the US Patent

Patent No	Date	Title
US7,393,041	1 July 2008	SUNBLIND

Schedule 3: the Trade Mark

Registration No	Registration Date	Mark	Goods
2410725	11 January 2006 (filing)	GESUNSHADES	Vehicle accessories; automobile accessories; sun-blinds adapted for automobiles; sun-blinds specifically adapted for a particular model of automobile.

- 2 -